# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seung-Gak Yang	08/17/2009
Hee-Yeon Kim	08/17/2009
Jae-Yong Lee	08/17/2009
Jong-Hyuk Lee	08/17/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung Mobile Display Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu	
City:	Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12543334

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63277:L550/JEJ - WP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=63277\_Assignment#page1.tif

12543334

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 023114 FRAME: 0536

Docket No.: 63277/L550

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

	ASSIGNM	ENT		
In consideration of good and valuab undersigned,			ereby acknowledged, the	
(1) <u>Seung-Gak Yang, Hee-Yeon K</u>				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	` '	0		
(2) SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPALY	CO., LTD.			
having a place of business at				
(3) San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheu	ıng-Gu, Yongin-Ci	ity, Gyunggi-Do, 446-7	711 Republic of Korea	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	e entire right, title a n for United States	nd interest in and to ar Letters Patent entitled	ny and all improvements	
(4) ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTIN LAYER		JDING LIGHT-EFFIC	IENCY-IMPROVEMENT	
which application executed on even	date herewith or	(CHRISTIE, PARKER	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Bo	
was (5)		7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is heret		
(a) executed on (5a):;		authorized to insert in (b) the specified data		
(b) filed on (5b):	(5b):,		when known.	
Application No.:	;		1	
including any and all United States P extensions, divisions, reissues, substand the right to all benefits under all and applications for said improvement it is hereby authorized and requeste Letters Patent, when granted, to said esignee.  Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the under and reissue patent applications; executive patent applications; executive patent applications.	titutes, renewals or international convolts.  ed that the Comminate ASSIGNEE, its er agreed that, whersigned will execute all rightful other	continuations of said a entions for the protection issioner of Patents iss assigns or its succe then requested, without the all divisional, continuation	application and patents, on of industrial property tue any and all of said ssors in interest or its t charge to but at the ing, substitute, renewal,	
which said ASSIGNEE shall consider as provided herein.	desirable for aiding	in securing and mainta	aining patent protection	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
Seung-Gak Yang		TAK TANG	X17 August 2009	
Hee-Yeon Kim	x Hee-Yeo	n Kim	X17 August 2009	
Jae-Yong Lee	x Jue-Yo	n Kim ng Lee Huyk Lue	X17 August 2009	
Jong-Hyuk Lee	x Jona	tuyk bee	X17 August 2009	
WITNESSES:				

Page 1 of 1